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Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 4

RESOLVE, Reimbursing Certain Municipalities on Account of Taxes Lost
Due to Lands being Classified under the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law.

Reimbursements to be paid to certain municipalities. Resolved: That
there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of $156,036 to reimburse
certain municipalities for taxes lost for 1974 by reason of forest lands being
classified under the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law pursuant to Title 36, sec-
tion 578, subsection 1:
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Abbott
Addison
Alexander
Alfred
Amherst
Andover
Arundel
Aurora
Baldwin
Bar Harbor
Belfast
Belgrade
Benedicta
Blanchard PIt.
Bowerbank
Brunswick
Bucksport
Burnham
Buxton
Byron
Canaan

Canton

Carrabassett Valley

Carthage
Casco

Charleston

$

9393
412.55
4,467.49
928.04
5,092.63
79-45
881.30
541.33
60.33
213.87
387.87
241.45
366.37
2,600.68
2,601.66
565.99
168.96
541.01
4.48

671.00

6.75
1,237.25
883.73
2,001.00

173.01
663.11

Clifton
Columbia
Columbia Falls
Cornish
Cutler
Dallas Pit.
Danforth
Dedham
Dexter
Dixfield
Drew Plt.
East Machias
Eddington
Embden
Enfield
Eustis
Exeter

Falmouth

Farmington
Franklin
Freeport
Fryeburg
Gardiner
Garland
Gilead

Gorham

2187
CHAP. 4

1,210.88
74-42
61.98

333.94

6,256.08

1,400.19Q

2,578.87

205.04
13.31
1,183.05
422.05
399.31
498.42
225.47
27545
212.14
39-53
12.89
102.91
156.87
451.93
1,336.75
1,370.72
719.20
1,301.70

4.03
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Gouldshoro

Gray

Great Pond PIt.

Greenfield
Greenville
Hancock
Harpswell
Harrison
Hartford
Hebron
Highland P1t.
Howland
Jefferson
Kennebunkport
Kingfield

Lakeview Plt,

Lakeville Pl
Lamoine
Lebhanon
Limington
Lincoln
Lincoln Plt.
Litchfield
Lovell
Lowell

Macwahoc PIt.

145.00
86.25
3,768.97
3:793:39
896.59
1,387.22
157.55
2,035.75
384.41
96.05
3797
1,276.99
162.00
925.40
160.21
207.31
108.43
34.18
769.67
120.65
2,314.25
61.82
7.69
3,284.15
1,272.32

610.68
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Magalloway Plt. 7,335.04
Mariaville 606.84
Marshfield 1,579.04
Mattawamkeag 2,372.54
Meddybemps 274.41
Milbridge 503.82
Milford 2,068.70
Montville 1.39
Moose River 307.51
Moscow 1,066.72
Mount Desert 133.69
Naples 712,871
Nashville Plt, 750.50
Newfield 142.40
New Portland 43.91
Newry 7,438.89
New Sharon 1,438.20
Norridgewock 184.91
Norway 15.5T
Oakfield 1,856.92
Oakland 33793
Orono 93.39
Otis 2,864.39
Palermo 46.61
Paris 44.91

Parsonsfield 8,638.08
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Patten
Penobscot
Pittsfield
Porter
Raymond
Readfield
Ripley
Robbinston
Rockport
Roxbury
Saco

Sabattus

Saint Albans

Sandy River Pit.

Sanford

Sangerville

Scarborough

Sebago
Shapleigh
Shirley

Solon

Southwest Harbor

Standish

Stetson

120.92 Stow
135.25 Sullivan
39.56 Sumner
471.45 Surry
364.70 Sweden
20.95 Talmadge
80.18 Temple
95.52 Treunton
1,741.02 Troy
2,098.79 Upton
353.61 Vanceboro
17.85 Vienna
365.92 Waite
2,827.13 ‘Waldoboro
397.99 Waltham
16.71 Waterboro
831.35 Weld
509.79 Weston
31.08 Whitefield
6,639.91 Windham
285.06 Windsor
326.20 Winter Harbor
1,991.76 Winthrop
148.83 Woodstock
TOTAL

Effective October 1, 1975
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372.38
231.42
272.04
302.55
971.99
232.38
2,706.51
30.14
347.16
336.44
2,083.02
434.28
920.97
15.15
2,888.68
249-53
7,212.44
97.34
164.88
92.66
292.46
527.67
146.59

97-44

$156,035.37



